
Part Number Builder

WHITE
UL Recognized
File No. E43641

General Specifications  (UL 508)
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Single Throw

Small Size

30A Double Pole

Meets UL873, UL508, 
& UL1950 Spacing

Class F Insulation for 
max coil temperature 
of 155˚C

Integral DIN MountingMounting Holes for 
Direct Panel Mount
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92
Series

92

S
Cover

S = Sealed dust cover

D
Current Type

A = AC
D = DC

22D
Mounting

22D = DIN rail mount cover

-12 
Voltage

Coil Voltage

7
Configuration
7 = DPST-NO
11 = DPDT

92 Combination DIN and Flange Mount Power Relay/DPST-NO and DPDT 30 Amp Rating (DC and AC)

Units

A
V

Resistive
Resistive

HP
HP

Pilot Duty
mA

V
V

VA
W

(Resistive)

ms
V

V
V

°C
°C
g-n
g-n

grams

92S7
DPST-NO

Silver Alloy
30

300V
30A @ 277V 50/60Hz

20A @ 28V
3 @ 240V 50/60Hz
1 @ 120V 50/60Hz

720 VA
500 @ 12 VAC/VDC

12….240
6….110

80% to 120%
75% to 120%

4
1.7
10%
10%

100,000

5,000,000
15

4000

2000
1500

UL, CE, CSA
-40…+85
-40…+55

3, 10-55Hz
10
86

Contact Characteristics 
Number and type of Contacts
Contact materials
Thermal (Carrying) Current
Maximum Switching Voltage
Switching Current @ Voltage

Minimum Switching Requirement

Coil Characteristics
Voltage Range

Operating Range 

Average consumption

Drop-out voltage threshold

Performance Characteristics
Electrical Life (UL 508)

Mechanical Life
Operating time (response time)
Dielectric

Environment
Product certifications
Ambient air temperature
around the device
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
Weight

  

Minimum

% of Nominal

Operations @ 
Rated Current
Unpowered

Between coil 
and contact
Between poles
Between contacts

Standard version
Storage
Operation
Operational

Double Throw
92S11

DPDT-NO
Silver Alloy

30
300V

30A @ 277V 50/60Hz
20A @ 28V

3 @ 240V 50/60Hz
1 @ 120V 50/60Hz

720 VA
500mA @ 12 VAC/VDC

12….240
6….110

80% to 120%
75% to 120%

4
1.7
10%
10%

 
100,000

5,000,000
15

4000

2000
1500

 

UL, CE, CSA
-40…+85
-40…+55

3, 10-55Hz
10
86

DPDT-NC
Silver Alloy

3
300V

3A @ 277V 50/60Hz
3A @ 28V

-
-
-

100mA @ 6 VAC/VDC



Standard Part Numbers

1

0

7
3

6
2

8
4

1.18
(29.8)

1.35
(34.25)

1
(25.2)

2.04
(51.65)

2.34
(59.4)

2.68
(68.05)

1.61
(40.9)

0.19
(4.65)

R0.09
(R2.25)

FOR #8 SCREWS

DPDT

1 0

8 4
7 3

6 2

ONLY NECESSARY TERMINALS
ARE PRESENT ON 

SINGLE THROW STYLES

DPST-NO

01

8 4

6 2

0.25 X 0.032 (6.35 X 0.81)
QUICK CONNECT TERMINALS

WITH SOLDER HOLE

1.81
(30)

1.489
(37.81)

2.697
(68.5)

2.697
(68.5)

1.358
(34.5)

2.354
(59.8)

0.177
(4.5)

0.248
(6.3)

0.032
(0.8)

2.047
(52)

1

0

7

3

6

2

8

4

0.185
(4.7)0.0709

(1.8)
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Coil Resistance (OHMS)

250 Ω
1600 Ω
6500 Ω
250 Ω

1600 Ω
6500 Ω

86 Ω
350 Ω

7255 Ω
86 Ω

1600 Ω
6500 Ω

DIN Part Number

92S7A22D-24
92S7A22D-120
92S7A22D-240
92S11A22D-24
92S11A22D-120
92S11A22D-240

92S7D22D-12
92S7D22D-24
92S7D22D-110
92S11D22D-12
92S11D22D-24
92S11D22D-110

Contact Configuration

DPST-NO
DPST-NO
DPST-NO

DPDT
DPDT
DPDT

DPST-NO
DPST-NO
DPST-NO

DPDT
DPDT
DPDT

Nominal Input Voltage

24 VAC, 50/60 Hz
120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VAC, 50/60 Hz
120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
12 VDC
24 VDC
110/125 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
110/125 VDC

Supercedes Part Number

W92S7A22-24
W92S7A22-120
W92S7A22-240
W92S11A22-24
W92S11A22-120
W92S11A22-240

W92S7D22-12
W92S7D22-24
W92S7D22-110
W92S11D22-12
W92S11D22-24
W92S11D22-110

BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED

WIRING DIAGRAMS


